DocuSign Envelope ID; 56904DF4-0F02-4971-8BDG-FO980322C 50F

e —afr e GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
: BILATERAL MODIFICATION

Page No. 1 of 1 Page(s)

1, CONTRACT NO/TASK ORDER 2. CONTRACT DATE: 3. MCDIFICATION NQ 4, MODIFICATION DATE:
GAGA-2023-C-0056 3/29/2023 02 See Block 12
. 5. CAPTION: Individual Value-Added Measures of Educator Effectiveness Services
&, ISSUED TO: {Contractor) 7. I5SUING OFFICE:
SAS Institute, Inc. District of Columbia Public Schools
100 SAS Campus Drive Office of Resource Strategy, Contracts and Acquisitions
Cary, NC 27513 1200 First Street NE, 9th Fioor
Katherine Clapp Washington, B¢ 20002
919-677-8000 (202) 442-5112 - FAX (202) 442-5634

8. PROGRAM OFFICE: Office of Resource Strategy

Pursuant to Section 15, of the Government of the District of Columbia Standard Contracts Provisions for use with the District of
Columbla Supply and Services Contracts, dated July 2010 and the 27 DCMR, Section 3601.2 the contract is modified as fellows:

The purpose of this modification is as follows:
OPTION TO EXERCISE OPTION YEAR ONE:

1, The centract is hereby modified to extend the Contract Period from October 1, 2023, through September 30,
2024, (Option Year 1)

2. The Contract Amount is hereby increased by $193,825.00 from $193,825.00 to $387,650,00,

Contract Summary
Base Year Amount $193,825.00
Option Year One Amount £193,825.00
Cumulative Contract Total $387,650.00

8. The contract option year 1 performance period Is October 1, 2023, through September 30, 2024,

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged

10. AMOUNT OF MODR!FICATION $193,825.00 CURRENT VALUE OF CONTRACT: $387,650.00
CURRENT COMPLETION DATE:; September 30, 2023
11 1:&3’&”"‘ 55}}029
Qscif‘ m'j““J ot Name: ¥ictoria Clayton ., 26-5ep-2023 | 2:27 PM EDT
Signature of Autharizad Representative Title: Pirector, Licensing Operations pgie @
[ ROAL

12, ACCEPTANCE BY THE GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
%A@zj/’.ﬁ % Name: Brenda Allen g / ;’2%[:2{%?’/5
SIGNATURE Title; CONTRACTING OFFICER

Case Fila Contractor PSD Using Agency
DCO23 3197




